WAX-U & WACPX-U SERIES ENCLOSURES
NEMA 12 FLOOR-MOUNT DISCONNECT
F30
FEATURES-SPECIFICATIONS
Industry Standards
UL 508, Type 12
CSA Certified, Type 12
NEMA/EEMAC Type 12

brand and type of disconnect being
used
• Disconnect ordering information is
located on page F33
• Review space occupied by discon-
nect drawings on page F32 and
disconnect tables on pages F47-F56
to determine if the disconnect device
you are using will fit the enclosure
size you have selected
WA60X4912U WA60CPX4912U
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOT ICE
WAX-U & WACPX-U SERIES ENCLOSURES
NEMA 12 FLOOR-MOUNT DISCONNECT
F31
PROVISION CATALOG NUMBER BODY/DOOR ENCLOSURE SIZE BACK PANEL BACK PANEL
RIGHT FLANGE MNT. CENTER POST MNT. STEEL GAUGE H X W X D CATALOG NUMBER* SIZE A X B
WA60X4912U WA60CPX4912U6 10/10 60.13x49.75x12.13 (1527x1264x308) NPDD6048 56.00x44.00 (1422x1118)
WA60X4918U — 10/10 60.13x49.75x18.13 (1527x1264x460) NPDD6048 56.00x44.00 (1422x1118)
WA60X4924U6 WA60CPX4924U6 10/10 60.13x49.75x24.13 (1527x1264x613) NPDD6048 56.00x44.00 (1422x1118)
WA60X6112U WA60CPX6112U6 10/10 60.13x61.75x12.13 (1527x1568x308) NPDD6060 56.00x56.00 (1422x1422)
WA60X6118U — 10/10 60.13x61.75x18.13 (1527x1568x460) NPDD6060 56.00x56.00 (1422x1422)
WA60X6124U6 WA60CPX6124U6 10/10 60.13x61.75x24.13 (1527x1568x613) NPDD6060 56.00x56.00 (1422x1422)
WA72X6112U — 10/10 72.13x61.75x12.13 (1832x1568x308) NPDD7260 68.00x56.00 (1727x1422)
WA72X6118U — 10/10 72.13x61.75x18.13 (1832x1568x460) NPDD7260 68.00x56.00 (1727x1422)
WA72X7312U WA72CPX7312U6 10/10 72.13x73.75x12.13 (1832x1873x308) NPDD7272 68.00x68.00 (1727x1727)
WA72X7318U WA72CPX7318U6 10/10 72.13x73.75x18.13 (1832x1873x460) NPDD7272 68.00x68.00 (1727x1727)